
Zion Crusader Basketball/Cheer 2023-2024 🏀📣
● Study hall will be available for the A-Boys until the start of practice at 4:15
● Parents’ Night is Friday, February 2nd
● B-Boys/Cheer season ends February 2nd, Girls season ends February 3rd
● A-Boys season ends February 18th

Practice Times
Mondays andWednesdays
Cheerleading: 3:15-4:30 (Head Coach: Andrea Meyer)
B-Boys: 3:15-4:30 (Head Coach: Jordan Crave)
A-Boys: 4:15-5:45 (Head Coaches: Tony Owens/Dan Schultz)

Tuesdays and Thursdays
Girls: 3:15-4:30 (Head Coaches: Andy Tratar/Chelsea Huebner)

Game Times
Home games: B-Boys (5:00), Girls (6:00), A-Boys (7:00- cheerleaders cheer for
*home games)
Away games: Some schools may have a different schedule depending on teams

Practice Changes
Monday Jan 22 B-Boys normal practice until 4:30/NO A-Boys or Cheer
Tuesday Jan 23 A-Boys practice 4:14-5:45/NO Girls practice
Wednesday Jan 31 NO Boys practice due to games/Cheer still normal

Games/Tournaments
Friday Jan 19* Home vs. St. John’s, Waterloo (5 BB, 6 AB)
Saturday Jan 20 St. John’s Pardeeville Tournament, TBD (Girls)
Monday Jan 22 Home vs. Community Christian, Baraboo (5 Girls)
Friday Jan 26 Away@ Our Redeemer, Madison (5 BB,6G,7 AB)
Saturday Jan 27 St. John’s Juneau Tournament, TBD (B-Boys)
Wednesday Jan 31 Away@ St. John’s, Jefferson (4:30 BB, 5:30 AB)
Friday Feb 2* Home vs. Lebanon Lutheran (5BB,6G,7AB)
Saturday Feb 3 St. John’s Juneau Tournament, TBD (Girls)
Wed, Fri, Sat Feb 7,9,10 BLAC Tournament, TBD@Watertown (A-Boys)
Fri-Sat Feb 16-18 Lakeside Tournament, TBD@ Lakeside (A-Boys)

(See Monday 22nd game andWednesday 31st game additions)


